
R E S O L U T I O N #185-2016 

 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO.5 (Decrease) 

2014 Margate Road Program  

 

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the City of Margate City in the County of Atlantic, State of 

New Jersey on August 20, 2015, awarded a contract to Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc., PO Box 530, 

Hammonton, NJ 08037 in the amount of $1,713,500.00 

 

WHEREAS, Change Order No.1, increased the contract amount by $79,190.00 to $1,792,690.00, as 

approved December 17, 2015; and 

 

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 2 further increased the contract by $66,550.00, resulting in a new 

contract total of $1,859,240.00, as approved March 3, 2016; and 

 

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 3 approved April 7, 2016 reduced the contract by a net amount of 

$2,100.00, resulting in a new contract total of $1,857,140.00; and 

 

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 4 approved July 21, 2016 reduced the contract by a net amount of 

$118,677.42, resulting in a new contract total of $1,738,462.58.00; and 

 

WHEREAS, City Engineer, Ed Walberg has prepared Change Order No. 5 with a reduction of $40.00; 

and 

  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of the City of Margate in 

the County of Atlantic, that  Change Order No.5, for a net decrease of $40.00 for an amended amount of 

the total contract of $1,738,422.58, (a percentage of 1.45%) be approved. 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this resolution be forwarded to the following: 

 

1. Lisa McLaughlin, CFO 

2. Frank Ricciotti, Public Work 

3. Remington & Vernick Engineers and Affiliates   

4. Asphalt Paving Systems, Hammonton, NJ 

 

ROLL Call: 

 

NAME MOTION SECONDED YES NO ABSTAINED ABSENT 

Becker X  X    

Amodeo    X    

Blumberg   X X    

 

DATE:  October 6, 2016 
                                                 CERTIFICATION 

 I, Johanna Casey, Clerk of Margate City, Atlantic County, do hereby certify  the foregoing to be a 

true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the Commissioners of the City of Margate City at a meeting of said 
Commission held on October 6, 2016 and said resolution was adopted by not less than a two-thirds vote of the members of 

the Commission.  

 
    ________________________________  

    Johanna Casey, RMC, City Clerk  


